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Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
MICHIGAN LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION (MLCC)
7150 Harris Drive - P.O. Box 30005
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7505
Phone (517) 322-1390 ~ FAX (517) 322-6347

VIOLATION REPORT
{Authorized by P.A.58 of 1998)

This reportis not to be faxed or electronically submitted - an original signature is required.

* OFFICERS pilease obtain License No., Bus. ID and File # directly from the liquor license *

License Number 45e35.2012-S & 11856-2012-S Business ID {1416 File Number 542 44/132 5

Name of Licensee czZARYD ENTERPRISES, INC. Doing Business As TROY PARTY STORE

Mailing Address (street, city, zip code) ggap John R, Troy 48085

Township County oaidand

Type of License(s) & Permit(s) gpp & SDM

Date of violation: Day Tyesday Date 11/43/12 Time 2:40 p.m.

Violation Type: x Minor Intoxicated Person Gambling Controlled Substances
Prohibited Conduct Failure to Cooperate Fighting (must be inside licensed premises)

Other (explain}):

After Hours Sales / Consumption

if MINOR: Birth date J Was this a DECOY? x Yes  No If No, you MUST answer below!
If above minor violatién was NOT a decoy, describe enforcement action taken:

NOTE! COPY OF APPEARANCE TICKET MUST BE ATTACHED.

Submit Report Below or Indicate Attached Report Number 12-37669

Officer Signature
Officer Signature ' -
Officer Slgnature

Name and Title Officer E Edwm Juli _gn
Name and Title Officer Kate -
Name and Title ofeer

Telephone Number p4g%

1. Name, ¥y . Address 500 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Mi 48084
Will testify to: Purchased wine from licensee

2. Name Geraid Douglas Greene Addressf ] N
Will testify to: Sold wine to minor ' .
3. Name

Will testify to:

4. Name

Wil testify to:

5. Name

Will testify to:

Address

Address

Address

VID

Location Held (Explain)
Lc-600 Rev. 03/05 4880-2362


stewartc
Text Box
C-02a


CR No: 120037669

(RPN

TROY PD
500 W. BIG BEAVER
TROY MI 48084
248-524-3477
SOy Cl“
i} Troy
Case Report
Administrative Detalis:;
CR No Subject
120037669 4171 - Violation of Liquor Control Laws [41001]
Report Date/Time Occurmrence Date/Time
111212012 19:53 11/12/2012 19:53
Location Call Source
89980 JOHN RRD FIELD INITIATED
Dispatched Offense Veriflad Offense
C3309 LIQUOR INSPECT 4171 Violation of Liguor Confrol Laws
County CityTwp/Vilfage
63 - Oakland 84 - Troy
Division
Patrol DPU
Action Requested:
[ ] Arrest warrant [ ]1Review only
[ 1 Search warrant [ ]Forfeiture
[ ] Juvenile petition { ] Other




CR No: 120037669

01 AR R

4171 - Violation of Liquor Control Laws [TRRACZKAK (126371)]

IBR Code / IBR Group Offense Flle Class

900G - Liquor Law Violations / B 41001 - LIQUOR LICENSE -ESTABLISHMENT

Crime Against Location Type Cffense Completed

10) 17 - Liguor Store Completed

Domastic Violence Hate/Bias

No 00 - None (No Bias)

Using
|{A-Alcohol: Yes C-Computer Equipment: No _D-Drugs/Narcotics: No

People:

GREENE, GERALD DOUGLAS (A-ARRESTEE) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]

Last Nams First Name Middle Name Suffix Mr/Mrs/Ms
GREENE GERALD DOUGLAS

Aliases Driver License# DL State DL Country | Personal ID#

k Mi
DOB {Age) Sex Race Ethnlcity Ty & State |Birth Country Country of Citizenship

(39) M [WHITE

melgFor Finger Prints Photos Miranda Read Miranda Waived |Number of Warrants FBi#
No No No Ne
Street Addre_ss Apt # County Country Home Phone Work Phone
g USA
i . State Zip Cell Phone Email
4
oyer Employer Address Emgye'r Occupation Employer CSZ
Troy Party Store 6990 John R Clerk Troy, M
Arrest Information
Offenses Details
. . Arrest Date/Time: 11132012 14:20
4171 - Violation of Liquor Control Location: 8980 John R
l Arrest#: #725629
Arrest Type: Summoned/Cited
OW! Arrest/BAC:
Offense Type: Misd.
Count:
Arresting Officer 1: TRRAGZKAK (RACZKA, KATE 126371)
Arresling Officer 2: TRSTOPCZYNSKIG (Stopezynskl, Gregory 150235)
MultiClearance MultiClearance Offense Armed With
[N - Not Applical 01 - Unarmed
_ (W-WITNESS) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
PE: W.Type: |Last Name ] First Name Middle Name Sufiix Mr/Mrs/Ms
EY
DOB {Age Ethnicity Birth City & State |Birth Country Country of Citizenship
ﬁ ' 9)
reet Address Apt # County Country Home Phone Work Phone
500 W Big Beaver
City State Zip Cell Phone Emall
Troy Mi 48083
Passpart# E@ﬁ?"” Country of School School City Grade Active Milltary Status
~_INo
Employer Employer Address Ew&!gyer Occupation Employer CSZ
(City of Troy 500 W Big Beaver Decoy
RYDZEWSKI, DANIEL (O-OTHER) (O-OWNER) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
PE: lW.Type: , Last Name ’First Name IMIddIe Name |Sufﬁx 'Mf,ersst




CR No: 126037669

(AT TRRI

Rydzewski Daniel
DOB (Age} Sex Race Ethnicity Birth City & State | Birth Country Country of Cltizenship
M UNKNOWN ,
Street Address - Apt # County Country Horme Phone Work Phone
6990 John R
City State Zip Call Phone Email
Troy Ml 48083
Employer Employer Address Fmg_lgyer Cccupation Employer CSZ
Self 6980 John R Owner Troy
(O-OTHER) (B-BUSINESS, ETC.) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
PE: g\:l.Typ Name Suffix Mr/Mrs/iMs
Troy Party Store
DOB (Age) Sex Race Ethnicity Binth City & State |Birth Country Country of Citizenship
UNKNOWN
Straet Address Apt# County Country Home Phone Work Phone
6890 John R
City State . Zip Cell Phone Email
Troy MI 48083
STOPCZYNSKI, GREGORY (O-OTHER) (L-POLICE OFFICER) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
PE: W.Type: | Last Name First Name Middie Name Suffix Mr/Mrs/Ms
Stopczynski Gregory
DOB (Age) Sex Race Ethnicity Birth City & State |[Birth Country Gountry of Citizenship
UNKNOWN
Street Address Apt # County Country Home Phone Work Phone
500 W. Big Beaver OAKLAND USA
City State Zip Cell Fhone Email
Troy Mi 48084
Phone/Email
Type Description
BU-Business Phone #1 248-524-3477
RACZKA, KATE (O-OTHER) (L-POLICE OFFICER) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
PE: W.Type: | Last Name First Name Middle Name Suffix Mr/Mrs/Ms
Raczka Kate
Street Address Apt# County Country Home Phone Work Phone
500 W. Big Beaver OAKLAND USA
City State Zip Cell Phone Email
|Troy Mi 48084
Phone/Email
Type Description
BU-Business Phone #1 248-524-3477
JULIAN, EDWIN (O-OTHER) (L-POLICE OFFICER) [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
PE: W.Type: | Last Name First Name Middie Name Suffix Mr/Mrs/Ms
Julian Edwin
Street Addrass Apt# County Country Home Phone Work Phone
500 W. Big Beaver OAKLAND USA
City Siate Zip Cell Phone Email
Troy Mi 48084

Phone/Email




CR No: 120037669

BTG

Type Description

BU-Business Phohe #1 248-524-3477

Property:
1812 - Receipt 5448 [TRRACZKAK (126371)]
Property Class : IBR Type UCR Type
48 48 - Documents/Personal or K - Miscellaneous

Business
‘Status Count Value
E - Evidence (Including Other Seized Property And Tools) 1 1
Description Disposition Evidence Tag
Receipt of sale $5.29 Troy Property 120037669.001
Recovered Date/Time Location Owmner
[O17540422] ,
Narrative:

CR No: 120037669-001 Written By: TRRACZKAK (126371) Date: 11/15/2012 02:10 PM

Complaint#12-37669

On 11/13/2012 at 1420hrs DPU Officers were conducting LCC checks with minor decoi -
—_1dentification was confiscated and held for safe keeping by the Troy Police Department.

At approximately 1420hrs decoy Dtered into the Troy Party Store, 6990 John R., in Troy. After
entering the store,L_EeIected one bottle of Sutter Home wine. Durchased the bottle of wine
from an older WM Cashier, later identified as Gerald Douglas Green (3/26/73)Dadvised that at no
time did the cashier, Green, ask for identification.r—.’completed the purchase and exited the store
with the bottle of wine.r—__- urned over the wine to Officer Julian.

Officer Stopczynski and | made the location and spoke with Clerk Gerald Green. Gerald advised Officers
that no Manager was on duty. Gerald stated the Owner is a Daniel Rydzewski. Officer Stopczynski gave
Gerald back the purchased wine. Gerald was advised of the above listed civil infraction he committed and
was issued citation@#725629 for furnishing/sale to a person under 21/fail to inquire of age. Officers
retained the sales receipt of $5.29 for the wine and later turned it over to Troy property as evidence.
Violation report to be submitted to LCC.

The original receipt was turned over to Troy Property.

No further action taken.

CR No: 120037669-002  Written By: TRCANTLONR (100959) ATTACHMENT ONLY REPORT - No Narrative




Attachments:
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Attachments included In This Report:

37669.pdf

pdf

Violation Packet

11/16/2012 09:31

AM

CANTLON,
ROBERT

COMMAND




TROY POLICE DEPARTMENT., NARRATIVE REPORT

500 W. Big Beaver - Troy, Mi 48084
ORI # MI6378400

WITNESS STATEMENT —swee  Cicorn  cipeee mge 7 oF L

o7 s el Tiae ol iy 7T BEEER e T2 50l
02| Name:§— . [ 4 DOB: * e Home Phone:

03 Address: S__—fvzcsznmw (5(':1 Beades Business Phone: 2 Y7 " $2¢- 3Y7
M oy, T State: )/ zipn I3

05| E.mail Address: '( Cell Phone:

06 On_ Nosembey 192012 while  wonkdng ag 4

o7 g Beh o agyikinetid 21 pm T waolkd 0 Hre

ool Ty Oty S GUAT0 Thnl ) and Pothaced o losttr of

odildt 0k i T.D.]

oo et Zindgaol Wine To Coshivys (whic olgar smale pubding)
[ (AN aela ‘\’Nl 0 sy an ik ¢4 e

11

Whete Tty ek elﬂ"inr Tuitin hl”'mw

7
db s e alopire

12

Do ded,

13

14

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Taken By: CM*M) - i

29

11
i RS

(SIGNATURE) B : I N
Pace: 6110 Jofe” L~ T <o MS’“’”" o || [[3)V e 1428
(INVESTIGATING OFFICER(S) REVIEWED BY | ASSIGNED 10/ BADGE T TATTENTION TO
a2l 1. anl Cmfiavnset RACRIA | l



nitn, (e 725629 o

uUsDoT# lncid7n 2._ 5 0 é’ @ ? 'Dept. No. 9'1;-‘._’/

JDEtsw'onDe\ﬁns

'IE Paople of: [ the State of Mramﬁ. E' Use/Arrest No.
Township K] city || Vilage County

o TRQY

,BAC
a ¥l gy

| .
TECEAID Dowc)a < Grieene

Year |State | Vehicle Descripiion (Year, Make, Golor) , Veh.l Type
THE PERSON NAMER ABOVE, i vilaligp of  ¥E8cal Orclinance [ ]5tate Law administrative Rule
wor__ TROY P38 5 o8 75

sornenw T F0  TDAH A 2

wiriin Koy [ VILLA,(‘(JEDDTOWNSHIP OF TROY .

COUNTY OF OAK DID THE FOLLOWING
MCL CRe/PACC Code/ Charge

N

Waly
cA Warn | ] Authorizetion pend.

Vehicle Plate No,

Dascription (inciyde a

Misd | |Fug 2
Fel Waly
Oer Cwam [ JAuthorization pend.
H Misd | JFug 3
L Fei Waiy
TO THE COURT: Do not arraign en a felony charge unti! an authorized complaint is filed.
Offense Codels)
1 2

3
Key for Type: €/l = Civil Infraction Misd = Misdemeanor Fol = Falony Wam = Warning Fug = Fugitive
Waiv = Violation for Which Fines/Costs Ma: be Waived Authotization pend. = Authorization pendin

Ramarks: — EE— -
M_, Do
' C I/ ' %

CHECK IF APPROPRIATE | | Damage to Property Locat Court Bond § _ N
o w

{71 venhicle impounded License Posted in Lieu of Bongd

[_] Traffic Crash [ Death Appearance CerHicate

Person in Active Miltary Service  [T¥es [ INo | ] hone

SEE DATE BELOW. SEE BAGK OF CITATION FOR EXPLANATION AND INSTRUC’?
Appearance Date on or before

Haaring Date {if applicabls) on [3J contact court
[ Juvenile Trathic Mied. {Court wit Notty) [ 1 Formal Hearing Required. (Court wit Notify)

nte 52-4 DISTRICT cout of OAKLAND COUNTY

Ci Addi & Ph Numbs
A & P Kb W, BIG BEAVER AD.

TROY, Mi 48084
/1 PHONE (248) 528-0400

Memdanupydma:xw' racti plaint upon the dete; {or spenl by pasting If be)
1 declare under the penalties of Pparjury that the statemenis ahove are true to the best

7,173 [%Z |
Y T
Afency Name =~ G

TROY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COURT COPY 1

BLEN

‘on asen

i e






LCC

Liquor Licensee History

Business name: Troy Party Store
Address: 6990 John R. (248) 879-2550
Licensee: Czaryd Enterprises, Inc.
License type: SDD (15685-2002) SDM (11856-2002)
Permits: Sunday Sales
Comments:
Troy
Date Incident # Type Disposition Date
6/10/80 SDM License Issued
6/17/81 SDD License issued
2/28/83 83-2146 Sale to Minor {Patrol Obs.) Dismissed 6/21/83
Witness DNA
10/26/83 Licenses transferred to Czaryd Enterprises, Inc.
5/18/84 Unk Sale to Minor (Patrol Obs.) Fined $300. 6/28/84
1997 Buscemi’s applied to transfer License Canceled 4/11/97
8/24/98 MLCC Sale to Minor (MLCC Compliance Test) Fined $300 11/30/98
06/22/99 99-23607 Compliance Test PASSED
10/27/99 none Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
04/27/00 00-14284 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
07/06/00 00-24196 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
07/25/00 none Compliance Test PASSED
08/02/00 00-28191 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
10/25/00 00-38640 Liquor inspection {Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
11/15/00 0042349 Compliance Test PASSED
01/24/01 none Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
03/13/01 none Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
04/21/01 01-13667 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
04/24/01 Compliance Test PASSED
07/07/01 01-24146 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS



08/14/01
09/09/01
09/25/01
10/21/01
01/05/02
02/28/02
03/14/02
06/24/02
06/25/02
08/24/02
10/16/02
12/10/02
01/22/03
03/06/03
03/24/03
05/06/03
06/19/03
08/12/03
09/09/03
10/27103
11/12/03
01/21/04

03/03/04

03/06/04
03/22/04
03/29/04
06/30/04
1112/04
01/30/05

02/11/05

01-28125
01-32429
01-34503
01-37973
02-00509
02-06385
02-07972
02-20094
02-
02-27914
02-34072
02-39965
03-2285
03-6796
03-8720
03-13495
03-18535
03-24963
03-28135
03-33131
03-34873
04-02120

Council

04-06680

04-08399

04-19820
04-35930
05-03423

05-04801

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol)

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol)

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol)

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForest)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Breidenich)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Breidenich)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Breidenich)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Wolfe)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Wolfe)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Wolfe)
Sale to Minor {compliance test)

Liguor Inspection {Road Patrol-Kerezi)

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Kerezi)

page #2

PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VICLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
$500 fine 01/06/04
NO VIOLATIONS

NO VIOLATIONS

Public Hearings for 2003 Violation(s)-Resolution requiring TIPS/TAM training
for all employees who sell alcohol with proof to the PD within 90 days

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Kerezi)
Compliance Test

Proof received

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Daniels)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Daniels)

Compliance Test

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

PASSED
NO VICLATIONS
NO VICLATIONS

PASSED



03/13/05
05/13/05
08/10/05
09/16/05
10/13/05
12/03/05
01/19/06
04/01/06
06/19/06
09/01/06
11/19/08
12/21/06
01/06/07
02/10/07
05/03/07
07/08/07
08/03/07
08/23/07
10/30/07
12/05/07
02/13/08
04/10/08
09/09/07
11/03/07
12/06/07
12/31/07
02/21/08
03/09/08
04/15/08
05/21/08
07/13/08
10/02/08

10/27/08

05-08202
05-15863
05-28097

05-32855

05-42541
06-2444

06-12306
06-23163
06-34018

06-43874

07-725
07-5162
07-16152
07-25556
07-29290

07-32147

07-34602
07-41750
07-45824
07-49068
08-6578

08-8755

08-13209
08-17776
08-24646
08-34256

08-37232

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Daniels)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Mairorano)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Mairorano)
Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Mairorano)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Kerezi)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Kerezi)
Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Livingston)
Liquor Inspection {(Road Patrol- Livingston)
Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Livingston)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Wolfe)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Livingston)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Livingston)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Sale to Minor-Compliance Test

Dist Ct

MLCC Hearing: Plea Responsible
Council orders TIPS / Tams training
Proofs Received

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VICLATIONS
Violation

P/G $100 Fine
$500 Fine

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS

page #3



12/22/08
12/30/08
03/08/09
10/28/09
12/17/09
01/26/10
04/07/10
05/11/10
07119/10
08/08/10
09/01/10
10/27/10
10/30/10
12/15M10
12/20/10
02/15/11
05/05/11
06/21/11
07/27111
08/31/11
10/18/11
12/08/11
01/09/12
03/05/12
05/10/12
0511112
0711312
08/29/12
111312

11/13112

08-43599
08-44515
09-7666
09-33732
09-39328
10-2520
10-9828
10-13529
10-21136
10-23954
10-26658
10-32810
10-33396
10-38391
10-39088
11-4648
11-12911
11-17911
11-21936
11-25814
11-31117
11-36765
12-921
12-7107
12-14730
12-14992
12-23195
12-28967
12-37669

12-37715

Liquar Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Compliance Test
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Lenczewski)
Liquor Inspection {(Road Patrol- Lenczewski)

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Lenczewski)

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Lenczewski)

Compliance Test

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patroi- Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {(Road Patrol- Cole)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Cole)
Liquor Inspection {(Road Patrol- Cole)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Barrows)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Barrows)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Barrows)

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Mairorano)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Mairorano)

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Mairorano)

Sale to Minor-Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Villerot)

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
VIOLATION

NO VIOLATIONS

page #4



page #5

011413 13-1556 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Villerot) NO VIOLATIONS



500 W. B‘*'@ P“z“"g” S . “The cityj of Towwrrow...
Troy, M 42024 ' .
(248) 524-2200:; .:.,:._';
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Febfuafy 8 201 3"

Czaryd Enterpr"tses ‘Ine.
dba: Troy- Party Store
6990 John RRd:" '
Troy, M1.48085 " -

Re:- NOTICE ‘OF PUBLIC HEARING - Liquor License Violation
To whom ltmay concern:

A Public Heanng wilf be held by and before the Council of the Gity of Troy at City Hall,
500 W Big Beaver, Troy, Michigan at 7:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as the agenda will
permit or:the date as indicated below to determine whether the: City Council should
recommeiid to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, the renewal or non-renewal of
licenses aliowed for. the sale.and/or consumption of alcoholic beverage, for the
following reasons

Publre Hearmg February 20, 2013
Llcense Type: SDM (11 856-2012) SDD (15685-2012)
Violatlon - SALE TO MINOR {Compliance Test) on November 13, 2012

You will be given an-opportunity to be heard and present evidence ai the public hearing
and legal counsel may represent you. Please inform your attorney, if you have one, of
this_notice: lf you have questions regarding the procedure or the facts and
cnrcumstances surrounding your violation(s), you may contact the City Attorney’s office
at 248 524&3320 G 5 .

Slncerely, s

M. Alléeh, B1ttner CMC
City Clerk L

& .J_oseph Q-féfahiterd o
. 42850 Garfigld, Suite 104
Clinton Twp. 48038

i

= et wwaw.troyml.gov, e





